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THE 25TH ANNUAL PENFIELD TOURNAMENT
SATURDAY DECEMBER 28, 1991

Penfield High School welcomes you to the 25th annual Penfield Wrestling
Tournament. The tournament has been an exciting part of area wrestling
history since Jack Hunter, Penfield's first wrestling coach, started the
tournament in 1967. Many of the tournaments finest wrestlers have gone
on to place in the county and sectional tournaments. Sixteen Penfield
tournament champions have placed in the New York State Championships.
This list includes Larry Kane and Chris Kane of Penfield, Clayton Barnard
and Dave Juerguns of Hilton, Don Roberts, Bob Brawn, Mate Yan Duzer and
Todd Buenting of Brockport, Brad Ahonen of Yictor, Joe Murnin, Bob Arao,
Scott Kay and Wally Yaughn of Fairport; Ron Gross of Wayne; Kenny Porter
of Alfred-Almond; and Chris Francis of Palmyra Macedon.

_ - COACH

SCHOOL | NICK NAME  VARSITY  JUNIOR YARSITY
BRIGHTON (J.V. ONLY) BARONS MARK HOYT JOE LOFFREDD
EASTRIDGE LANCERS JACK YENGO CHARLEY BRADEY
FAIRPORT RED RAIDERS  PETE LOGAN MIKE BARKER
GREECE ATHENA TROJANS FRANK VITO DON KING
MARION BLACK KNIGHTS BILL HENRIE STEVE HABECKER
WEWARK (J%.ONLY)  REDS JACK FISHER CHRIS AVERY
PALMYRA-MACEDON ~ RED RAIDERS  FRED CIABURRI  ROD RODMAN
PENFIELD CHIEFS ROB THOMAS JOHN FARRELMAN
WEBSTER WARRIORS RICK LAPAGLIA  SEAN YENGD

VARSITY WRESTLERS WILL COMPETE IM THE WEST GYM AND THE J.V. WRESTLERS
WILL COMPETE IN THE EAST GYM. THE FINALS WILL BE HELD FOR BOTH LEVELS
SIDE BY SIDE IN THE WEST GYM.

*PLEASE, NO FOOD OR BEYERAGES IN EITHER GYM!



 NTATIYE TIME SCHEDULE:

QUARTER FINALS
SEMI-FINALS

FINALS
1990 RESULTS

Falrport 183.5
Palmyra-Macedon 145.5
Greece Athena 120.5
Marion 75.0
: Penflield 74.5
“ ' . Alfred-Almond © 69.0
Eastridge ' 45.5
Edison - . 28.0

QUTSTANDING WRESTLER

Ken

Porter (Alfred-Almond)>

WEIGHT CLASS CHAMPIONS

91
98
10S
112
119
126
132
138
145
— 155
167
177
215
250

lst Place

¥Peter Cooper (PM)
Bob D’Arduini (PM)
Dan Nier (Ath)
Cralg Kaper (Pen)
Mlke Kohl (Fpt)
Steve laculll (Fpt)
Dan Goodison (Ath)
#Matt Logan (Fpt)
Ken Porter (AA)
Gary Sliconolfl (Fpt)
¥Chris Francis (PM)
John Fingler (Fpt)
Ron Schommer (PM)
#lan Henderson (AA)

2nd Place

Doug Wietzel (AA)
Brian Roberts (Ath)
Kevin Fisher (Fpt)
Matt Flsher (Fpt)
Cory Edinger (Mar?
Dan Geracl (Estr)
Jerry Dawes (Fpt)
Todd Miller (Mar)
Chris VanGorden (PM)
Thom Doud (Mar)
Steve DeHollend (Ath)
Josh Coleman (Ath))
Alan Rlch (Fpt)

Matt Baldassre (Ath)

. 10:00-12:30
....................................................... 12:30-2:30

3rd Place

Steve Bagley (Ath)
Jeff Bowman (Pen)
Mark Regoord (Estr)
Mlke Smith (Mar)
John Plxley (Pen)
Seung Lee (PM)

Chad Sampson (PM)
Josh McDuff (PM)
Dave Goodrich (Fpt)
Deleon McKee (Ed)
Rob Villa (Fpt)
Keith Alfierl (Pen)
Tim Taylor (Ed)
Mark Daciw (Fpt)

# Denotes Repeat Champlon from 1989 Penfleld Tournament



PENFIELD TOURNAMENT OYER-ALL TEAM RECORDS

YEARS IN TEAM INDIVIDUAL
TEAM | TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONSHIPS  CHAMPIONS
PENFIELD 24 2 33
WAYNE 23 0 38
FAIRPORT 22 4 46
BROCKPORT 18 6 35
VICTOR 14 3 18
HILTON 12 3 27
HOLY CROSS (CONN.) - 0 0
AYON 8 0 6
BISHOP KEARNEY 8 0 5
CARDINAL MOONEY 8 0 10
PALMYRA-MACEDON 7 3 19
CHURCHYILLE-CHILI 6 0 8
MIDLAKES 5 1 1

 WARSAW 5 2 7
EASTRIDGE 4 0 5
BATAYIA 3 0 4
CHARLOTTE 3 0 0
ALFRED-ALMOND 2 0 5
LETCHWORTH 2 0 !
LIVONIA 2 0 5
MARION 2 0 0
PHELPS 2 0 2
EDISON 1 0 0
GREECE ATHENA 1 0 2
JEFFERSON 1 0 0



PENFIELD TOURNAMENT RESULTS 1967-1989

-

Team Results

1947

Victor
Warsaw
Fenfield
Fhelps
Brockport
Avon

Wayne
Churchville

1948

Warsaw

1969

Warsaw
Victor
Fairport
Brockport
Avon
Fenfield
Wayne
Churchville

1970

Brockport
Churchville
Victor
Wayne

Avon
Fenfield
Fairport
Warsaw

b6
62

=

=3
48
42
40
29

&6
65
sS4
k3 |
43
40

&7
46
42
40
36
33
28
28

Individual Champions

97
105
114
122
129
135
140
147
156
167
182

HYYWT

HVYWT

100
109
117
125
132
139
147
157
1467
177
187
HYWYT

98
105
112
119
124
132
138
145
155
167
177

HYYWT

Frank Hendershot
Rick Young

Eill Nolder
Frank Vitagijano
Marty Carle

Fenn Sheldon (MOW)
Rodger Samsel
John Musso

Dick Moore

Jim Winkler

Jim Stalk

Dave Smith

Bob Huizenga (MOW)
Wilcox

Close -
Stevens
Bafry

Bob Greth
Cummings
Wright
Bartz

Bob Huizenga (MOW)
Rowel]l
Chapman
favis
Wilcox

Johnson

Dave Higgins
Mol ine

Jerry DeHey
Harp

Jeff Bush
Terry Mever
Craig Cody
Eernie Clark
Bartz (MOW)
Catalano

Ron Warner

FHL
FEN
FHL
WRS
VIC
VIC
WRS
WRS
CvL
VIC
WYN
VIC

FEN
WRS

AVN
AVN
AVN’
VIC
FFT
FEN
AVN
FEN
WYN
EPT
WYN
WRS

VIC
FEN
WYN
EFT
FFT
WRS
EFT
CVL
EFT
AVN
WYN
VIC



1971

Victor

Churchvilile

Wayne
Brockport
Fairport
Warsaw
Avon
Fenfield

1972

Victor
Hilton

Churchville

Wayne
Avon
Fenfield
Brockport
Fairport

1973

Hil ton
Fairport
Wayne
Brockport
Victor
Fenfield
Charlotte
Avon

1974

Hilton
Brockport
Fairport
Victor
Fenfield
Wayne
Avon
Charlotte

&7

&2,

45

36.

35
3s
7.
o5

st W

71

on

o

non

62 |

47 .
46
40
31.
26.
24

&8.
7 .
=8.

=8

37 5

34
23

1o

B85
63
&3

&2,
7.

o1

33

1.

-

on

non n

n

non

98
109
112
119
126
132
138
145
155
167
177

HVYYWT

98
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
155
167
177

HVYWT

28
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
159
167
177

HUYWT

a8
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
155
167
147
HVYYWT

Eob Connors
Scott Court
Eob Garlock
Leo Lynch
Dave Cotton
Bruce Fisher
Jeff Bush
Steve Sacchitella
Craig Cody

Rick Cleveland

Al Fickering

Ron Warner

(MOW)

Lave Stolt
Mark kErug
Mike Close
Bontle

John LDeacon
Bob DiBaudo
Don Roberts

Lennon
Clayton EBarnard
Eill Lloyd

Greg Bovylan
Ron Warner

Freeman

[Llave Stolt
Kasper

Jim Battaglia
Clawson
Roberts

Lang

Faul Arnaold
Erad Ahonen
Bob Eischoping
Fleming

Steve Gary

(MOW)

Freeman
Larry Gibbs
Fisher
Clarkt Barnard
Krug

Miller
Juergans
Long

Felker

Faul Arnold
Hemmer
Darin

EFT
CVL
vIC
CVL
VIC
WYN
WRS
CVL
CVL
FFT
VIC
Vic

EFT
HLT
WYN
HLT
vIC
BFT
HLT
WYN
FFT
HLT
EFT
FFT



1975

Fairport
Victor
Hilton
Brockport
Jefferson
Wayne
Fenfield
Charlotte

1976

Fairport
Hil ton
Fenfield
Victor

Bishop kearney 96"

Wayne
Brockport
Holy Cross (MA)

1977

Fairport

Hil ton
Brockport
Wayne

Victor
Fenfield

Holy Cross (MA)
Bishop Kearney

1978

Hilton
Fairport
Erockport
Fenfield

Wayne

Holy Cross(MA)
Victaor

Bishop kearney

22.5 ?8 Chuck Tortorello
117
P2 D 112 Greg kKane (MOW)
Q0TS
77.5
T
&4 .5
3.5
206 91 Rory Legacy
139 ?8 Chris Friedman
100.5 105 Chuck Tortorello
97 5 112 Greg Kane
119 Dave Halladay
g2 26 FKen Jameson
71 132 Joe Murnin
43.5 138 UDavid Dorsey
145 Tim West
155 Mike Stuver
167 Bab kEy+ff
177 Vic DOryciakic
HVYYWT Lee Brice
187 ?1 Larry Kane
174 28 Bob Egan
o 105 Dave Welsenreder
B9.S 112 Chuck Tortorello
74 119 Chris Friedman
&9 126 Tom Duchyns
=3 132 Ken Jamison
42 .5 138 Jim Gadaen
145 Tony EBruno
135 Rich Boland
167 Bab Eyff
177 Hugh Forsythe
HVYWT Dan Enright
203 78 Larry kEane
115 105 Steve Burton
1092 .5 112 Bill Affronti
84 .5 119 Baob Aaro
73 126 Steve 0‘Shea
S0 132 Al Raossner
44 138 Jim Gadaen
17 145 Tony Bruno
155 George Eblacker
167 Terry Brown
177 Tim West
HVYYWT Wally Yaughn

(MOW)

(MOW)

FFT

FEN

BKY
WYN
FET
FEN
FET
FFT
FFT
FEN
VIC
FFT
FFT
BKY
EFT

FEN
EFT
WYN
FRT
WYN
HLT
FFT
HLT
EFT
FRT
FFT
HLT
FFT

FEN
HLT
WYN
FPT
HLT
HLT
HLT
EFT
HLT
HLT
VIC
FFT



1979

Brockport
Fenfield
Bishop kKearney
Fairpart

Wayne

Hilton

Holy Cross(MA)
Victor

1980

Brockport 1
Fenfield |
Fairport 1
Wayne

1981

Fenfield 1
Brockport 1

Cardinal Mny.
Hil ton
Fairport

Wayne

Bishop kearney
Holy Crass (MA)

1982

Brockport
Fairport

Hil ton

Bishop kKearney
Fenfield
Cardinal Mooney
Wayne

Holy Cross(MA)

188.5 21
137 98
107 .5 105
99 112
87.5 119
66 .5 126
22.5 1132
2 138
145

155

167

177

HYYWT

44 21
18.% 8
14 105
2 112
119

126

132

138

145

155

167

177

HVYYWT

30.5 78
26 105
88.5 i [y
88.5 119
78.5 126
75 132
b6 .5 138
12005 145
135

167

177

HVYWT

168 21
144 28
111 105
100 112
85 119
79 126
bl 132
52 138
145

135

167

177

HVYYWT

Rick Lupisella
Joe Friedman
Larry kEane (MOW)
Steve Burton
Chris kKane
Steve Azzano
Rich Battaglia
Dan Bucci

Todd EBenting
Scott kay
Jerry Eentley
Evan Wexler
Dan DiMarisco

Julian Chinnelly
John Gaffney
Rick Lupisella
John Leone

Jeff Rarker
Eill Affronti
Chris kKane
Matt Eellman
Tom Buenting
[loug Wetzel
Scott kay (MOW)
Steve Good

~John DiMarsico

Milke Shea

Tim Ciancione

Al EBEeaney

Rob VanAlstyne
John Leone

Rob Brawn

Chris kKane

Steve Azzano
Todd Buenting
Steve Elein (MOW)
Rick Tomlinsaon
Steve Obenhoffer

Brian Lane

Ron Gross

Eill Daly

Rick Flant

Andy ERattaglia
Greg Avery

John Leone (MOW)
Tom Walter

Fhil St. Gearge
Jerry Walter
Greg Sadwick
Jeff Miller
John Millman

EFT
WYN
FEN
HLT
FEN
WYN
FEN
FFT
EFT
FET
HLT
BFT
Bk Y

FEN
FET
EPT
FEN
FFT
WYN
FEN
HLT
EFT
HLT
FFT
FRT
Bk Y

HLT
CMY
CMY
WYN
FEN
BFT
FEN
WYN
EFPT
cmy
FEN
HLT

cMY
WYN
EFT
FEN
FEN
BPT
FEN
FFT
BFT
FPT
HLT
BFT
Bk Y



1983

Brockport 194 78
Hil ton 126 .5 105
Fairport 118 112
Cardinal MNY. 88 119
Fenfield &9 126
Holy Cross &0 132
Bishop Kearney 18 138
Wayne 2 143
155
167
177
HVYYWT

1984
Brockport 180 21
Falmyra-Macedon 120.S 98
Wayne 11945 105
Midl akes 23 112
Fenfield 81 119
Batavia 75 126
Fairport 71 132
Holy Cross (CN) 47.5 138
Cardinal Mocney 24.5 145
155
167
177
HYYWT

1285
Fenfield 137 5 21
Falmyra-Macedon 124.S 28
Fairport 117 105
Wayne 1046 112
Batavia. F1 119
Cardinal Mooney B80.S 126
Midl akes 47 132
Letchworth b T 138
Holy Cross 172 143
1535
167
177
HVYYWT

1984
Falmyra—-Macedon 124 2 |
Batavia 107 28
Midl akes 104 105
Fenfield 104 112
Fairport 79 119
Wayne 73 .5 126
Cardinal Mooney 6&9.5 132
Letchworth 54 .5 138
Holy Cross (CN) 36 145
155
167
177

titIvLIT

Dave Fitoni
Jim Lupisella
Ron Gross

Rick Flant
Greg Avery

Nat Vanduzer
Tom Walter
Nick Whitcombe
Fhil St. George
Mark Stuver
Joe Errigo
Dave Faopen

Darwin Michielsen
Brianm Plant

Scott Gilbert
Eric Wolfe

Marcus Earnes

Ron Gross

Jeff Howard

Nate Vanduzer
Rick Wheeler

Rob Fuller

Fhil St. George
Jerrod Demewrisso
Rick Herbst

Chris Banister
Darwin Michiel sen
Brian Flant
Mark Robinson
Mike McCabe

Dan Macca
Marcus BRarnes
Ron Gross (MOW)
Mike Rodrigues
Jeff Howard

Tim Soudan

Joe EBonnell
Scott Lankin

Matt Ranger
Bryant Ranger
Darwin Michielsen (MOW)
Brian Flant

Don Craig

Mark Robinson
Dan Macca
Morgan Thompson
John EBell

Corky Kelsey
Jerry Haers
F'yle Russell

HLT
BFT
WYN
FEN
EFT
BFT
FFT
FPT
BFT
FRET
CMY
FFT

FMC
FEN
WYN
MLE
FEN
WYN
WYN
BFT
WYN
BFT
EBFT
FMC
FMC

LTH
FMC
FEN
EAT
FFT
FPT
FEN
WYN
CMY
WYN
FET
CMY
EAT

MLE:
MLK
FMC
FEN
FMC
BAT
FFT
FFT
CMY
WYN
ML
BAT



1987

Midl akes 141.5
Livonia 133.5
Falmyra—Macedon 27
Fenfield 73
Eastridge b6
Cardinal Mooney &3.5
Wayne =6
Fairport =0
1988

Falmyra-Macedon 174
Wayne 165
Midl akes 122
Eastridge 112
Fairport 100
Fenfield ?1
Livonia 79
Cardinal Mooney &3
1989

Falmyra—-Macedon 181
Fairport 140.5
Wayne 121 .5
Marion 88
Al fred-Al mond 88
Eastridge e
Fenfield =23

I8
105
132
119
126
132
138
145
135
167
177

HVYWT

21
28
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
135
167
177
HYYWT

?1

78
105
112
119
126
132
138
145
155
167
177
21

250

alat

Matt Ranger
Mark Roberts
Eryant Ranger
Dave konzel
Ron Raes
Emerick Raes
Chris Genther
Scott Dilbert
Scott Goodman
Brady Masterson
Brad EBEraun
Jesse Fhelps

Mark Regoord
lennis Horton
Matt Ranger

Mark Roberts
Eryant Ranger
Marc Johnsaon
Jason Wertz
Keith Ranck
Hakan Dilek (MOW)
Jetf Frisk

Bryan Bizzigotti
Bill Swarthout
Jesse .Fhelps

Feter Cooper
Jeftf Bowman
Derek LaRock
Dennis Horton
Mark Burstein
Brad Miller
Shad MecDuff
Matt Logan
Frank Trigg (mow)
Hakan Dilek
Chris Francis
E.J. Kenyon
Cory Fye

Ian Henderson

ML
FMC
MLk
ERG
MLE
MLE.
LIV
WYN
cmy
LIV
LIV
LIV

ERG
FMC
MLE
FMC
MLE
FFT
MLE
WYN
ERG
CMY
WYN
WYN
LIV

FMC
FEN
FMC
FMC
FET
WYN
FMC
FFT
ERG
ERG
FMC
AML
AMD!
AMD



1 _ 1 YARSITY TEAM ROSTER (SOME CHANGES MAY HAVE BEEN MADE)

TOURNAMENT TEAM (TBA)

93
100
107
114
121
128
134
140
147
157
169
179
217
252

SREECE ATHENA

33 CHAD COSTANZA
100 BRIAN ROBERTS
107 TIM MUELLNER
114 MANNY TACCIA
121 JOEL TADDEO
128 BRAD RICKMAN
124 JESS STEARNS
14 N SANGER .
147eRC BROWN -
157 DAN GOODISON
169 JOE VITTO

179 RICH CURATALO
217 KEVIN GRASLEY
232 MATT BALDASSARE

~ENFIELD

33 MIKE SFARNECHT
100 JON LOGAN

107 DAN MASI

114 JOE DIGUARDI
121 PAUL SANDERS
128 AARON BUSH

134 ERIC HAINES

140 DAVID MARTIN
147 CHAD MASTEN
157 ERIK WHITE

162 DAVE HEAGNEY
179 PAT LEACH

217 MIKE LIESS

252 JASON DEBRUCKER

EASTRIDGE

93

100 JOE CURET

107

114 PHIL SUDORE
121 GREG DOMM
128 DAN GERACI
134 JEREMY PRINCE
140 JOE GAUDIO

147 PAUL MACKEY
157 STEVE DOMM
163 COLIN SCANTLIN
179 JAMIE TROVATO

217'CHRIS KOSLIELSKI
252~

MARION

93 MIKE GRAHAM

100 JON DESENS

107 PAUL BEARCE /BRANDON WEEKS
114 KEVIN SCHOJAN

121 MIKE SMITH

128 ROBERT MILES

134 NO&H BLIER

140 BOB VANDERW ALL

147 FRANK PETROSINO

157 MATT JAMES

169 MIKE DESENS

179 DW AYNE CRISP /JIM BOISE
217 BRAD HALSTEAD

252

WEBSTER

23

100 GREG LINDER

107 JEFF LINDER

114 NICK SMITH

121 BRIAN DELUCIA
128 JOHN THAI

134 CHRIS FOX

140 JOE KDSLOWSK |
147 GRANT VY ANLEUVEN
157 MATT MACKENZIE
163

179

217 MATT DURKIN
252 JEFF LUKE

FAIRPORT

3

100 GEORGE CHOW
107 JOE FRASER
114 KEVIN FISHER
121 R.J.PIERROT
128 MIKE KOHL
134 STEVE |ACULL!
140 ROB UNGER
147 JERRY DAWES
157 MATT LOGAN
169 DAVE GOODRICH
179 ROB CONS AUL
217 JOHN FINGLER
252 MARK DacIU

P ALMYR A-MACEDON
93 JASON MCLAUGHL IN
100

107 BOB D' ARDUINI
114 GREG ROBERTS
121 TIM MINER

128 RALPH BRONGO
134 JIM SPENCER

140 BRUCE NEWPHER
147 MATT NOYW AK

157 CHRIS VANGORDEN
169 JOSH MCDUFF

179 DAVE DENNIE

217 STEVE ROSS

252 SCOTT MILLIKIN



OFFICIAL WRESTLING SIGNALS

HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE

\)
w Stopping the

Unsportsmanlike Conduct
and Flagrant Misconduct

Awarding Points
Left or Right Hand

Caution for False Start
Interlocking Hands and Incorract
or Grasping Clothing Near-Fall Starting Procedure

Indicating

Stalling lllegal Hold or Wrestler in Control
Left or Right Hand | Unnecessary Roughness Left or Right Hand

Potentially Dangerous
Neutral Position Hold Laft or Right HarﬂI

90

Stalemate Time Out
| -
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